Million and Two Hundred Thousand to the members of the Board of Directors and other committee of Board.
This amount is subject to the approval of shareholders during the Annual General Assembly meeting.

38.	 SUBSEQUENT EVENTS
In the opinion of the management, there have been no significant subsequent events since the year-end and
up to the approval of these Consolidated Financial Statements that require disclosure or adjustment in these
Consolidated Financial Statements.

The National Agricultural Development Company (NADEC)

(A Saudi Joint Stock Company)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2024

Annual Report  | 2024

258 259258 259
At a Glance Strategic

Review
Sustainability and

CSR Review
Human

Resources
Governance financial

statements

39.	 RECLASSIFICATION IN COMPARATIVES
During the year ended 31 December 2024, the Group reclassified some balances as shown below which man-
agement considers a more accurate presentation to reflect their related nature:

Balances of financial position statement have been reclassified:

31 December
2023

(before
reclassification)

SAR

Reclassified
balances

SAR

31 December
2023
(after

reclassification)
SAR

Assets

Property, plant and equipment 1,760,547,868 (5,746,271) 1,754,801,597

Intangible assets 23,851,662 5,746,271 29,597,933

Biological assets - available for sale 28,929,505 (28,929,505) -

Biological assets – current 27,644,670 28,929,505 56,574,175

Trade receivables, prepayments, and other
receivables

463,839,474 (57,302,336) 406,537,138

Liabilities

Trade and other payables 774,614,339 57,302,336 717,312,003

The National Agricultural Development Company (NADEC)

(A Saudi Joint Stock Company)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2024

39.	 RECLASSIFICATION IN COMPARATIVES (CONTINUED)
Amounts of statement of profit and loss been reclassified:

31 December
2023

(before
reclassification)

SAR

Reclassified
amounts

SAR

31 December
2023
(after

reclassification)
SAR

Other income (expenses), net 6,352,791 (3,912,778) 2,440,013

Treasury income - 3,912,778 3,912,778

40.	 APPROVAL BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
These Consolidated Financial Statements of the Company and its subsidiaries for the year ended 31 December
2024 were approved by the Board of Directors on 23 February 2025 corresponding to 26 Shaba’an 1446H.

The National Agricultural Development Company (NADEC)

(A Saudi Joint Stock Company)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2024

Annual Report  | 2024

260 261260 261
At a Glance Strategic

Review
Sustainability and

CSR Review
Human

Resources
Governance financial